Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “ As is Where is”, As is What is” and Whatever there is” basis on 24-12-2025 , for recovery of Rs. 32,79,762 (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs  Seventy  Nine  Thousand  Seven  Hundred  and  Sixty  Two  only)  as  on  17-12-2020   + further interest, cost, charges & other expenses etc thereon due to the secured creditor from Kandarpa Sarmah . The reserve price will be Rs. 18,00,000.00 and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 1,80,000.00

Short Description of Immovable property